HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

NO.SD-III-CB-Tender/2025-26-

535

Dated: 09 04 2015

 T_{O}

The Executive Engineer (IT Cell), HP.PWD., Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.

Subject:-

Tender Notice

Enclosed kindly find herewith the tender notice for the various works as given in the notice inviting tender for uploading on department website as per notification of Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of HP vide letter No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020 dated 16th July,2021 as the works mentioned in the notice inviting tender are urgent/emergent nature of works in public interest.

Encl:- as above

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No. III, HP.PWD.Shimla-3.

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

Sealed percentage rate tenders on form No. 6&8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No. HI, HP,PWD, Shimla-3 on behalf of the Governor of H.P. for the following works from the eligible Contractors/Firms enlisted in HP,PWD, so as to reach in his office on or before 17-04-2025 up to 10:30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at 11.00 A.M. in the presence of the intending Contractors/Firms or their mithorized representatives. The tender form can be had from his office against cash payment (non-refundable) on any working day up to 04.30 P.M. on 16-04-2025 and the application for issue of tender form shall be received up to 1.00 P.M. on 16-04-2025.

The earnest money in the shape of National saving Certificate/Lime deposit account/saving account in any of the post office in HP, duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer. Shimla Division No-III must accompany with the application form for the tender offer. Conditional tender and the tender received without earnest money will summarily be rejected. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject the tender without assigning any reason there to. Other conditions are applicable as perform No. 6&8. The offer shall remain open for 30 days.

Sr. No	Name of work	Estimated Cost in Rs.	Earnest Money in Rs.	Time	Form No	Cost of form
1	Construction of Link road from Brock-Hurst to BCS Nallah km 0/00 to 0/620 (SH:- Formation cutting at Rd 0/00 to Rd 0/105).	Rs.92480.00	Rs.1850.00	One Month	6&8	350/-

1. The contractor/firm shall have his GST No. and attested copy of the same be attached with the application for issue of tender form.

- 2. The contractor/firm should attach attested copy of registration/renewal.
- 3. Copy of PAN card be attached with the application form.

NO.SD-111-CB-Tender/2025-26- 536-52

Copy forwarded for the following for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar Shimla-2.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (S) HPPWD Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar, Shimla-2.
- 3. The Superintending Engineers,4th Circle HPPWD Shimla -3.
- 4. The Deputy Commissioner, Shimla Distt. Shimla.
- 5. The Sub-Divisional Magistrate (U) Shimla.
- 6. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division.
- 7. All the heads of the branches in this office.
- 8. Notice board.

Executive Engineer.
Shimla Division No-III.
HP.PWD.Shimla-3.
Dated: 69-64-1615

Executive Engineer, Shimla Division No-III, HP.PWD.Shilpki-3

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Estimated Cost Rs .

92480 CO

Earnest Money Rs -

Time .

1850 CO finoM and

Name of work:- Construction of Link Road from Brock-Hursl to BCS Nallah Km 0/00 to 0/620 (SH:- Formation cutting at RD 0/00 to RD 0/105)

S No. Items of work Quantity Rate Unit Amount In figure In wods 2 5 Culting and disposal of earth work in by mechanical in all heights depths in all kinds of 309.76 298 5522 Rucees Two soils including saturated soils composing of pick work, jumper work and blasting work both Per cubic 92480 00 Hundred Ninety in soft and hard rock with chiseling and wedging out of rock (where blastling is prohibited) Metre Eight and Paise and their intermediate classification of soils including, dewatering wherever required. Fifty Five Only setting of to the required lines, levels as shown on the drawing and directed by the Engineer-in-charge at site, according to the HP.PWD specification of 1990 (one thousand nine hundred ninety) volume-1 (one) and sorting out useful and unuseful material and transportation of the unuseful material for disposing at dumping site as per satisfaction of Engineer-in-charge through all modes of transportation including head load animal load or mechanical metans along with its teveling fine dressing and with all kinds of labour, machinenes, tools equipments and safety measures and incidentals necessary to complete the work by mechanical means and labour (if required) The recovery for stones, whether use full or not for \$1.63cum @ 350/only(Rupees three hundred fifty only) per cubic metre shall be effected on prorata basis in all circumstances. All the surplus excavated earth to be dumped at dumping site(dumping sites will be arranged by the contractor on his own cost). Any loss to the public and private propriety, human being, machinery during the course of execution and disposal of serviceable and unserviceable materials shall be the absolute responsibility of the contractor and shall have to be duly compensated by him in all respects including all incidental charges

Quoted rate in figure.

Quoted rate in words Conditions:

Rates should be quoted for all leads, lifts and all heights irrespective of any floor level etc.

92480.00

Opened by me Culting Charle Litter - Akeparely

Shimla Division No.III HP. PWD. Shimla-3

Fills to